Future Technology Devices International Limited (FTDI)
Unit1, 2 Seaward Place, Centurion Business Park, Glasgow G41 1HH United Kingdom
Tel.: +44 (0) 141 429 2777    Fax: + 44 (0) 141 429 2758
E-Mail (Support): support1@ftdichip.com  Web: http://www.ftdichip.com
Copyright © 2010 Future Technology Devices International Limited
Future Technology Devices International Ltd.
TN_118 Vinculum-II Errata Technical Note
Document Reference No.: FT_000240

Figure 3-1 Package Markings
XXXXXXXXXX
FTDl
1A YYWW
VNC2-32Q
Figure 3-2 Markings – 32 QFN
 Copyright © 2010 Future Technology Devices International Limited 5
Document Reference No.: FT_000240
 TN_118 Vinculum-II Errata Technical Note
 Version 1.0
Clearance No.: FTDI# 142
3.1 VNC2 Revision
VNC2 part numbers are listed in Table 2. The letter at the end of the part number identifies the device
revision (highlighted in bold).
Part Number Package
VNC2-64L1A   64 Pin LQFP
VNC2-64Q1A   64 Pin QFN
VNC2-48L1A   48 Pin LQFP
VNC2-48Q1A   48 Pin QFN
VNC2-32L1A   32 Pin LQFP
VNC2-32Q1A   32 Pin QFN
Table 2 VNC2 Part Numbers
This errata technical note covers the revisions of VNC2 listed in Table 3.
Revision Notes
A First device revision